CONTRACT AGREEMENT ITB No. DSWD7-PB-2022-05

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This CONTRACT AGREEMENT, made this 14th day of January 2022, by and between:

The DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT FIELD OFFICE VII, a government agency duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines, with office address at M.J. Cuenco Avenue Corner General Maxilom Avenue, Cebu City, Philippines, duly represented herein by its Regional Director, REBECCA P. GEAMALA, DMPA hereinafter referred to as "the Procuring Entity".

-and-

FILES 2000 GENERAL MERCHANDISE, a sole proprietor duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with office address at Villa Leyson Subdivision, Phase 2B, Block 6, Lot 23, Bacayan, Cebu City, Cebu, duly represented herein by its Proprietor, Ms. JOSEPHINE A. REDOBLE, hereinafter referred to as "the Supplier".

Arky

WHEREAS, upon the invitation of the Procuring Entity, the Supplier submitted a bid for the Supply and Delivery of Food Items for Supplementary Feeding Program for CY 2022 in Cebu Province – 5th District (Lot 1, 2, 3 & 6) with ITB No. DSWD7-PB-2022- 05, which bid was accepted by the Procuring Entity for the supply of goods and services at contract prices of:

Lot No.	Name of LGU	Contract Price in Words	Contract Price in Figures
1	Borbon	One Million Seven Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Pesos	P 1,751,640.00
2	Carmen	One Million Nine Hundred Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen Pesos	₱ 1,917,515.00
3	Catmon	One Million One Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen Pesos and Fifty Centavos	P 1,197,617.50



CONTRACT AGREEMENT ITB No. DSWD7-PB-2022-05

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This CONTRACT AGREEMENT, made this 14th day of January 2022, by and between:

The DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT FIELD OFFICE VII, a government agency duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines, with office address at M.J. Cuenco Avenue Corner General Maxilom Avenue, Cebu City, Philippines, duly represented herein by its Regional Director, REBECCA P. GEAMALA, DMPA hereinafter referred to as "the Procuring Entity".

-and-

FILES 2000 GENERAL MERCHANDISE, a sole proprietor duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with office address at Villa Leyson Subdivision, Phase 2B, Block 6, Lot 23, Bacayan, Cebu City, Cebu, duly represented herein by its Proprietor, Ms. JOSEPHINE A. REDOBLE, hereinafter referred to as "the Supplier".

Ark

WHEREAS, upon the invitation of the Procuring Entity, the Supplier submitted a bid for the Supply and Delivery of Food Items for Supplementary Feeding Program for CY 2022 in Cebu Province – 5th District (Lot 1, 2, 3 & 6) with ITB No. DSWD7-PB-2022- 05, which bid was accepted by the Procuring Entity for the supply of goods and services at contract prices of:

Lot No.	Name of LGU	Contract Price in Words	Contract Price in Figures
1	Borbon	One Million Seven Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Pesos	₱ 1,751,640.00
2	Carmen	One Million Nine Hundred Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen Pesos	P 1,917,515.00
3	Catmon	One Million One Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen Pesos and Fifty Centavos	₱ 1,197,617.50



NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the abovementioned premises, the Procuring Entity and the Supplier hereby agree as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.
 - (a) The Supplier's Bid, including the Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents/statements submitted (e.g. bidder's response to clarifications on the bid) including corrections to the bid resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;
 - (b) the Schedule of Requirements;
 - (c) the Technical Specifications;
 - (d) the General Conditions of Contract;
 - (e) the Special Conditions of Contract;
 - (f) the Performance Security; and
 - (g) the Procuring Entity's Notification of Award
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Entity to the Supplier, the Supplier hereby covenants to provide the goods/services in conformity with the provisions of this Contract Agreement in all aspects.
- 4. In consideration of the provision of goods/services by the Supplier, the Procuring Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract ITB No. DSWD7-PB-2022-05 | pg. 2

Maly





Agreement at the time and in the manner prescribed by this Contract

- Should any dispute or controversy arise from this Contract, the same shall be submitted for mutual consultation, mediation and arbitration in the order of application. The venue of the proceedings shall be in Cebu City.
- In case of suit, the venue shall be the courts of competent jurisdiction in Cebu
 City, to the exclusion of all other courts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto executed on the day and year first above written.

SIGNED, SEALED, DELIVERED BY:

For the Procuring Entity:

For the Supplier:

REBECCA P. GEAMALA, DMPA
Regional Director

JOSEPHINE A. REDOBLE
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ROSEMARIE Ś. SALAZAR SWO V / Chief, Protective Services Division

MELECIO J. REDOBLE Manager

Funds Available:

Accountant III

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Republic of the Philippines)		1		
Coher Oil	S.S.	The state of the s		
,,,		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
		And the second	erromanomorphi - i dell'interiori	
BEFORE ME, a Nota	ry Public for and in	CE	BU CITY	Dhiir
this	2022, personally	appeared:	7	Philippines,
JAN 2 P	If the the			
Name	ID No		Issued at / on	
	700000	-	issued at 7 on	
REBECCA P. GEAMALA	DSWI	D# 061053	Outron City	
JOSEPHINE A. REDOBLE		<i>5</i>	Quezon City or	1 12/17/2018
respectively, known to me an	ad to me known to h	- 41-		
respectively, known to me ar foregoing contract consistin acknowledgment is written ar	Ig of four (4) page	e the same	persons who ex	recuted the
acknowledgment is written and voluntary act and deed a	nd they acknowledge	d before me	that the same	nereon the
and voluntary act and deed a	nd that they are author	orized to sig	n the same.	is triell free
WITNESS MY HAND above written.	AND NOTARIAL SE	AL of the		
above written.	MOTANIAL SE	AL, at the	place and on the	e date first
			~	
	PROPOZICIA I ALA ALA ALA ALA ALA ALA ALA ALA ALA			
	And the second s	. /	Mo	
	A	ATTY. GLICER	NO A. BAGUIO, C	PA)
		FOR CITIE	SANDPROVINCE	
		/ Kan m. /	VIPOBIC 16	
	inc	RO NO. AR CY 202	7 NO. 48596 2-12/29/21 CEBU PRO	OVINCE
		PTR NO. 35167	ST STO NIÑO CES	UCITY
	MCLE	6"COMP NO.00	29284-11/08/19, UNTI	L 4/14/2022
100	With the second of the second			
Occ. No. 142				
age No. 30				
ook No35	VA COLOR DE LA COL			
eries of 2022				

+

ITB No. DSWD7-PB-2022-05 | pg. 4